* FORM No. 852-ASSIGNMENT OF REAL ESTATE CONTRACT by Vendor-Sell	INT. STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR 9704
93933	SIGNMENT OF CONTRACT VOI. m88 Page 19381
	NTS, That the undersigned, for the consideration hereinafter stated,
	gain, sell, assign and set over untoAlbert_C.
Lavenik and Edrie Lavenik, hus	
his heirs, succes	ssors and assigns, all of the vendor's right, title and interest in and
to that certain contract for the sale of real estate dated April3,	
Victor and Eleanor Victor, husband and wife as seller and	
Enoch C. Hutcheson, Robert T. Tri-Angle Investments	Blair and Wilfred A. Johnson, dba
(indicate which) (reference to said recorded contra interest of the undersigned in and to all moneys covenants and warrants to the assignee above na	2288. or as tee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No act hereby being expressly made) together with all the right, title and due and to become due thereon; the undersigned hereby expressly med that the undersigned is the c vner of the vendor's interest in the hat the unpaid principal belance of the purphere gries there to
part of the consideration (indicate which). [®]	this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$1.00 r includes other property or value given or promised which is ee Exhibit "A" attached hereto for further
In construing this assignment, it is understi- mean and include the plural, the masculine shall	erms. ood that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to I include the feminine and the neuter and that generally all gram- plied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to one or more
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign poration, it has caused its corporate seal to be atf of its board of directors.	ned assignor has hereunto set his hand; if the undersigned is a cor- fixed hereunto by its officers duly authorized thereunto by order
DATED: 104-15, 19.88	for H. Vistr
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERT SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CIT COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE	LAND PTING OTHER FLAMMAL DUSCLOT
STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
1000-15, 1988.	Personally appeared
Personally appeared the above named JOE H. Victor and Eleanor Victor	who, being duly sworn, each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the secretary of
and acknowledged the foregoing instru- ment to be their voluntary act and deed. (OFFICIAL Betop me; SEAL)	and that the seal attixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be- halt of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me:
Notary Public for Oregon My comittistion expires: 10/9/92	My commission expires; (OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires; [If executed by a corporation, affix corporation, affix corporation]
source watchever word, not applicable. NOTE-The sentence between the s record, if hould be recorded, receively receively to the Deed Records.	affix corporate seal) symbols (), If not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030. If the contract is not already of
Joe H. and Eleanor Victor	STATE OF OREGON,
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	
Albert C. and Edrie Lavenik	I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the
ORANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	space Reserved
After recording return to: Jerry Molatore, Atty at Law	FOR page or as fee/file/instru-
426 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601	ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of Deeds of said county.
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following ad	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Michael F. Schmeck 735 Commercial	NAME NITLE
Klamath Falls, OR 97601 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	

PH 2 H5 31 NON 88.

19382

EXHIBIT "A"

A.,

i.

This assignment is intended to secure payment of that certain note, attached hereto, marked Exhibit A-1 and made a part hereof, in the amount of \$17,608.28. Upon payment in full of said note, including interest, this assignment shall be of no

Ĩ

I (or if more than one maker) we, jointly and severa Layenik and Edrie Layenik, husband an 	and 28/100
ORM No. 217—INSTALLMENT NOTE.	SN Stevens-Ness Law Publishing Co., Portland,

¢

EXHIBIT "A-1"

EXHIBIT "A"

19384

Payment of this note has been secured by assignment from Joe H. Victor and Eleanor Victor to Albert C. Lavenik and Edrie Lavenik of that certain contract dated April 3, 1978 between Joe H. Victor and Eleanor Victor, husband and wife, as seller and Enoch C. Hutcheson, Robert T. Blair and Wilfred A. Johnson, dba Tri-Angle Investments as buyer, which contract is recorded in Klamath County Deed Records in Volume M87 at page 8288. assignment is subject to a judgment against Joseph Victor held by Davis, Ainsworth, Pinnock, entered April 14, 1987 in Judgment Lien Docket, Case No. 87-67TJ; in the amount of \$2,068.50, cost \$187.70; records of Klamath County, Oregon. that in the event of an execution by the holders of said judgment against the interest of Joe H. Victor and Eleanor Victor in the above contract, that within five days after mailing of written notice of the execution to Joe H. Victor and Eleanor Victor at the address maintained by Klamath First Federal, certified mail return receipt requested, that Joe H. Victor and Eleanor Victor will make the payments required under this note directly to Albert C. Lavenik and Edrie Lavenik.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at request of <u>Jerry Molatore</u> of <u>Nov.</u> A.D., 19 <u>88</u> at <u>2:45</u> o'clock <u>P.M.</u>, and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M88</u> day of <u>Deeds</u> on Page <u>19381</u> FEE \$23.00 Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By <u>Caulture Mullindere</u>